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274 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2002

Fifth

Essex

District

Essex
GLOUCESTER.
Rockport
TOTALS ,

Fifth

Essex

District

Essex
GLOUCESTER

Wd. 1 Pet. 1

.

2.

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

.

2.

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

.

2.

Wd. 4 Pet. 1

.

2.

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

.

2.

Rockport
Pet. 1

2
3

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

asCO
sz.

249
2,697
928

3,874

12

12

«0

1
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Sixth

Essex

District

BEVERLY.
TOTALS...

Democratic Primary Republican



276 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2002

Seventh

Essex

District

SALEM ...

TOTALS.

Seventh

Essex

District

Democratic Primary
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Eighth

Essex

District

LYNN
Marblehead..
Swampscott

.

TOTALS

Eighth

Essex

District

LYNN
Wd. 3 Pet. 4 .

Wd. 4 Pet. 4 .

Marblehead
Pet. 1

2

3
4
5
6
7

Swampscott
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5
6

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

«1

o oO
O

515
467

1,089
955
934

1,090
1,122
1,075
1,052

850
656
745
823
787
929

13,089

7
6
6
7

10
10
9

7

4
4

8
4

9
102

201
213

407
316
349
470
318
461
424

265
241
273
314
318
314

4,884

Republican Primary



278 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2002

Ninth

Essex

District

LYNN
Lynnfield..

Saugus
Wakefield

.

TOTALS..

Ninth

Essex

District

LYNN
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2.

Lynnfield
Pet. 2

Saugus
Pet. 1

2
4
5
6
7

8
9

Wakefield
Pet. 1

2
7

TOTALS

Dem<
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Tenth

Essex

District

LYNN
TOTALS.

Tenth

Essex

District

Democratic Primary

LYNN
Wd. 1 Pet. 3 .

4.
Wd. 2 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.
4.

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.
Wd. 4 Pet. 1

.

2.
3.

Wd. 5 Pet. 3 .

TOTALS

3,176
3,176

12
12

800
800

3,988
3,988

Republican



280 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2002

Eleventh

Essex

District

LYNN
Nahant....
TOTALS.

Eleventh

Essex

District

LYNN
Wd. 5 Pet. 1

,

2.

4.
Wd. 6 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.
Wd. 7 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.
4.

Nahant
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

n

1,350 230 1,230
179 42 392

1,529 272 1,622

State Election

34 431 465
10 227 237
44 658 702

I

V oQ
t/3

547
266
768
471
269
295
527
856
737
522
570

1,412
7,240

9
2

3

6
2

4
5

10
17

7

79

200
76

163
125
75
45
116
260
271
176
204

517
2,228

756
344
934
602
346
344
648

1,126
1,025
706
780

1,936

9,547
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Twelfth

Essex

District

PEABODY

.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

2,367 1,499 2,732 1,244

2,367 1,499 2,732 1,244

State Election

14
14

461
461

1,626
1,626



282 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2002

Thirteenth

Essex

District

Danvers
PEABODY

.

Topsfield ....

TOTALS....

Thirteenth

Essex

District

Danvers
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

PEABODY
Wd. 6 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Topsfield
TOTALS

Democratic Primary
M
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LAWRENCE...
North Andover
TOTALS

Fourteenth

Essex

District

LAWRENCE
Wd. A Pet. 1

3
Wd. E Pet. 2

3
Wd. F Pet. 1

2
4

North Andover
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5
6

TOTALS

1,127 401 - 261 1,789
1,608 615 9 304 2,536
2,735 1,016 9 565 4,325

State Election

Republican Primary



284 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2002

Fifteenth

Essex

District

Methuen..
TOTALS.

Fifteenth

Essex

District

Methuen
Pet. 1 .

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary

n 2

5 *
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Sixteenth

Essex

District

LAWRENCE.
TOTALS

Sixteenth

Essex

District

LAWRENCE
Wd. A Pet. 2 .

4.
Wd. B Pet. 1

.

2.

3.
4.

Wd. C Pet. 1 .

2.

3.
4.

Wd. D Pet. 3 .

4.
Wd. F Pet. 3 .

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

1,026
1,026

825
825

577
577

297
297

304
304

State Election

« * „

S 0) CB
a b b m3 to

3'SD

129
166
240
146
183
171
163
154
212
184
142
206
161

2,257

157
227
303
177
224
205
133
145
129
206
174
211
149

2,440

1



286 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2002

Seventeenth

Essex

District

Andover
LAWRENCE.
Tewksbury ....

TOTALS

Seventeenth

Essex

District

Andover
Pet. 2

3
4
5
6
9

LAWRENCE
Wd. D Pet. 1

,

2

Wd. E Pet. 1

4

Tewksbury
Pet. 3

3A
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

0^1
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Eighteenth

Essex

District

Andover
Boxford
Georgetown
HAVERHILL...
Methuen

North Andover.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary



288 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2002

First

Franklin

District

Belchertown...
Chesterfield ...

Conway
Deerfield
Goshen

Huntington....
Leverett
Montague
New Salem ....

Pelham

Shutesbury ....

Sunderland....
Wendell
Whately
Williamsburg

.

Worthington...
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

371
110
295
672
110

119
339

1,070
129
262

297
327
138
198
433

153
5,023

00
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First

Franklin

District

Belchertown
Pet. A

D

Chesterfield...

Conway
Deerfield
Goshen

Huntington....
Leverett
Montague

Pet. 1

2

3
4
5
6

New Salem ....

Pelham
Shutesbury ....

Sunderland....
Wendell

Whately
Williamsburg.
Worthington...
TOTALS

State Election

M U Sg (S Mo

J3^ S

« oQ
t/3

618
648

343
710

1,693
289

477
781

549
334
416
426
196
288

313
547
757
921
313

505
978
435

12,537

350
242

90
157
492
80 1

191
121 1

105 2

87
96
93
49 1

92

115
110
99

309
49

153
213 2

79
3,372 7

125
118

27
50
97
18

41
49

33
22
27
31
7

24

17
59
42
99
25

51
62
16

1,040

1,093
1,008

460
917

2,282
388

709
952

689
443
539
550
253
404

445
716
898

1,329
387

709
1,255
530

16,956


